NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM

REGULAR MEETING OF THE MONROVIA COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Monrovia community Services Commission scheduled for Tuesday, May 14, at 7:00 p.m. t the

Monrovia Community Center, 119 West Palm Ave., Monrovia, California, was not held due to a lack of quorum.
Dated: May 14, 2024
JaG
TINA CHERRY COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR
COMMONT I SERVICES BIRECTOR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING CITY OF MONROVIA) I, Alice D. Atkins, CMC, declare as follows: That I am the duly appointed Community Services Director at the City of Monrovia; that the Regular Meeting of the Monrovia Community Services Commission to be held on Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. was adjourned due to a lack of quorum. A copy of said Notice of Adjournment due to Lack of Quorum was posted on the door at which said meeting was to be held.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated: May 14, 2024
Jag

TINA CHERRY

COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR